DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2018
September, 2025 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
MMBZH27VAW/D
Diodes, Dual 40 Watt Peak
Power, High Temperature

IT
VRWMVC VBR
VF
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25C unless otherwise noted)
UNIDIRECTIONAL (Circuit tied to Pins 1 and 3 or Pins 2 and 3)
(VF = 0.9 V Max @ IF = 10 mA)
Device*
Device
Marking
VRWM
IR @
VRWM
Breakdown Voltage VC @ IPP (Note 4)
�VBRVBR (Note 3) (V) @ IT VC IPP
Volts nA Min Nom Max mA V A mV/�C
MMBZH12VAWT1G CK 8.5 200 11.40 12 12.60 1.0 17 2.35 7.5
MMBZH15VAWT1G AJ 12 50 14.25 15 15.75 1.0 21 1.9 12.3
MMBZH20VAWT1G** − 17 50 19.00 20 21.00 1.0 28 1.4 17.2
MMBZH27VAWT1G** − 22 50 25.65 27 28.35 1.0 40 1.0 24.3
MMBZH33VAWT1G** − 26 50 31.35 33 34.65 1.0 46 0.87 30.4
3. VBR measured at pulse test current IT at an ambient temperature of 25C.
4. Surge current waveform per Figure 5 and derate per Figure 6.
*Includes SZ prefix devices where applicable.
**AEC−Q release available upon request.